Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000013W
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Safety Unit for Rotating Machinery
with type designation(s)
Oil Mist Detector Triton I OMD
Issued to
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG
Schönau im Schwarzwald, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC A
Enclosure B
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-01-13
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2026-09-05.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-023793-2
Certificate No: TAA000013W
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Triton I OMD Gear and Diesel engine Monitoring System - Oil Mist Detection Navy
connected with up to 16 intelligent OMD Sensors max. via the redundant serial bus
system
Remote Monitoring Unit: 1 RMU can connect to up to 8 OMD systems
Power Supply: 24V DC
Operating Current: max. 1.5 A
OMD CU: OMD Control Unit (Z09170-00-00)
OMD CU-CANBUS: OMD Control Unit CANBUS (Z09171-00-00)
OMD RMU: OMD Remote Monitoring Unit (Z09172-00-00)
Software Versions:
 Firmware OMD CU Version HZMV5.10 B 1002 dated 10.12.2010
 Firmware OMD CU-CANBUS Version HZMV5.10 B 1002 dated 10.12.2010
 Firmware OMD RMU Version HZMV5.11 B 1000 dated 02.11.2010
 OMD Sensor Version HZMV5.05 dated 19.11.2018
OMD CU (Control Unit):
Up to 16 OMD Sensors can be connected
Sensitivity: Alarm level adjustable in 10 steps from 0,2mg/l to 10 mg/l
Relay-Outputs: Contact load for all relays max. 60V AC, 1A, 60VA / max. 60V DC, 1A, 60W
1. Relay with 2 ground-free switch-over contacts: Main Alarm
2. Relay normally closed, opens if pre-alarm condition arises: Pre-Alarm
3. Relay normally open, closes if system recognizes no fault conditions: System ready
Wire break protection with 33 kOhm resistors (standard)
Serial Interface:
RS485 for standardized industrial, bidirectional communication
RS232 for setup and configuration
Communication Protocol:
Modbus
CAN Bus (optional)
User interface: LCD Display 240*128 dots
1 LED green “System Ready”
1 LED red “Alarm”
1 LED red “Prealarm”